

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

Thank you for your interest in 242 State Street known as the Mill Mall located in Ellsworth, Maine. which is being offered by **F.O. Bailey Real Estate**. We are prepared to show this property to you and to provide information pertaining to such. All information relating to all properties shown is confidential and is proprietary to the extent that such information is not publicly available. All information whether received in writing, orally or in any other form shall be treated in accordance with the provisions set forth in this Agreement On behalf of our clients, we agree to provide property information to you only upon your acceptance of the following specific conditions:

- The information provided shall not be used for any purpose whatsoever other than your own evaluation of the property and that you will not copy any materials or communicate any information to third parties without prior written consent of F.O. Bailey Real Estate or the property owners, provided however that Buyer may share such information with its accountants, attorneys, lenders and appraisers engaged in connection with an evaluation of the purchase of the subject property subject to their agreement to comply with the obligations set forth herein, which the recipient is responsible for establishing and enforcing.
- All information is handled and stored with the same security and care you would provide for your own confidential information and data.
- The information shall be disseminated within your organization only to those persons on a "need to know" basis in connection with your evaluation of the property. Such dissemination within your organization shall include advising such personnel of the requirements of this Agreement and obtaining their concurrence to its terms.
- All material delivered to you shall remain the property of F.O. Bailey Real Estate and the materials and all copies shall be returned to us, if requested.
- Your obligations hereunder will be continuing, even after you have returned all materials to F.O. Bailey Real Estate.
- F.O. Bailey Real Estate is representing the Seller in this transaction.
- It is the company policy of F.O. Bailey Real Estate to cooperate and share its fees with Buyer Broker Agents.
- You will accept the information we provide you subject to the terms set forth above by signing a copy of this Agreement and returning it to F.O. Bailey Real Estate.

I/We agree that all information that F.O. Bailey Real Estate provides me/us about properties offered with F.O. Bailey Real Estate will be accepted subject to the terms set forth above.

	Thomas Gadbois/ Robert Baldacci
Buyer/ Print name	
Signature	Signature
Date:	Date:
Address:	